

### September 5, 2016

Company name: Mitsubishi Chemical Holdings Corporation

Representative: Hitoshi Ochi

Representative Corporate Executive Officer,

President & CEO

(Code: 4188)

Contact: Hajime Takasaka

General Manager,

Public Relations and Investor Relations Office

TEL: [+81] (0)3-6748-7120

## Notice Regarding Change in Trade Name of Consolidated Subsidiary

Mitsubishi Chemical Holdings Corporation (hereinafter, the Company) announced that MCC PTA India Corp. Private Limited (MCPI; Head office: West Bengal Province, India; Managing Director: Masaya Nomamoto) passed a resolution to change its trade name at its General Shareholders' Meeting held today. This is one of the procedures to transfer MCPI common shares held by the Company's consolidated subsidiary Mitsubishi Chemical Corporation (MCC; Head office: Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President: Hiroaki Ishizuka), as announced in the press release as of July 27, "Notice Regarding Reorganization of Purified Terephthalic Acid Business in India and China." Details are as follows.

1. Outline of MCC PTA India Corp. Private Limited

Head office: West Bengal Province, India

Representative: Masaya Nomamoto, Managing Director

Main business: Production and sale of purified terephthalic acid

Capital: INR 7,393 million

#### 2. New trade name

Materials Chemicals And Performance Intermediaries Private Limited

# 3. Reasons for the change

The share transfer agreement between Chatterjee Management Company, which is the purchaser of MCPI common shares held by MCC, MCC, and MCPI provides that the trade name of MCPI should be changed to a name that does not include "MCC" before the transfer date.

#### 4. Date of the change

Set between late September 2016 and early October 2016 (Issue date of the new trade name certification by the Registrar of Companies, India)